<t
o
N~
<~
Z
O
()]

ey O

P-444 PROJECT SITE

mOmwm\._.q —MMMwnnn%MmEn racIITyY
ARD FITN il
{RC -93 1__.3%—“2. SITE} mo.n_mﬁ\ HAPS LLASSROOM
CLS TRAINING DERT ADMIM
{RC 2-97
W 2-48, P=¢4i3

- PROJECT SITE

nm__m@:ms Hall
1/‘ -

3

NLTC CHAZ:L

P-3d47

FITNESS CENTER/ POOL
PROJECT SITE

XING HALL

oI STAFF H
STUGENT BERTHI k._

e T PRGPISED NAPS~FUNRED
vvvvvvv - F : ; LOCKER FaGLLITY

Kay _._m__m

dEY HALL
DINING FACILITY

HIVITZ HALL
BOOST HO AND aFR
_H..m,w:mu

ROJECT SITE} Z_B;N _.._m__
- NIMITZ CAMPUS
NETC st__ﬁom.“. R.l 0

RAMPNC SCAL M LIET




CN:11704

Recommendation for Realignment
Naval Station Newport
Newport, R!

Closure
Bristol Army Reserve Center, Bristol, Rl,
the Harwood Army Reserve Center,
Providence, R, the Warwick Army Reserve Center
and Organizational Maintenance Shop, Warwick, RI
to a new Army Reserve Center
on Newport Naval Base, Rl
Army-87

Realign
Subsurface Maritime Sensors, Electronic Warfare,

and Electronic RD&A, and T&E of the
Space Wartare Center from

Naval Weapons Station Charleston, SC
to Naval Station Newport, RI

Tech-9

Realign
Officer Training Command Pensacola, FL

to Naval Station Newport, Ri, and consolidating
with Officer Training Command Newport, Rl
Don-12

Realignment
Realian Naval Station _Newport
Navy Warfare Development Command Net Gain
to Naval Station Norfolk, VA Mil-525
Don-25 .
° Civ-84

Efectronic Warfare, and Electronics

Space Warfare Systems
Command Pacific,
Naval Submarine Base
Point Loma, San Diego, CA

Realign
Maritime Information Systems

RD&A, and T&E from Newport, RI
to Naval Submarine Base

Point Loma, San Diego, CA
Tech-9

Realign
Subsurface Maritime Sensors,

RD&A, and T&E of the Space

Warfare Center from Naval Submarine
Base Point Loma, San Diego, CA

to Naval Station
Newport, RI
Tech-9

Closure
Navy Supply Corps School and
the Center for Service Support to
Naval Station Newport, RI
from Navy Supply Corps School
Athens, GA. Disestablish the Supply
Corps Museum
DoN-14
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Recommendation for Realignment

Naval Station Newport
Newport, Rl

BAH &
-gﬁ/‘( 6’4/

Closure A
Bristol Army Reserve Center, Bristol, RI,
the Harwood Army Reserve Center,
Providence, RI, the Warwick Army Reserve Center
and Organizational Maintenance Shop, Warwick, RI

_to a new Army Reserve Center
“on w Naval Base, RI

Army-87

Realign )l

Subsurface Maritime Sensors, Electronic Warfare,
and Electronic RD&A, and T&E of the
Space Warfare Center from
Naval Weapons Station Charleston, SC
to Naval Station Newport, Ri )
Tech-9 N <0

Realign
Religious training and education {o.
Fort Jackson, SC, establishing a Joint
Center of Excellence for religious

training and education OA/
E&T-9

Realign I/,
Ofticer Training Command Pensacola, FL
to Naval Station Newport, RI, and consolidating

with Officer Training Command Newport, Ri
Don-12 IN

Closure . ‘
7 Realignment Navy Supply Corpg School and
/L- N | Stati N t the Center for Service Support to
Realign ava ation . ewpor Naval Station Newport, Rl
Navy Warfare Development Command Net Gain from Navy Sppply C_orps School
to Naval Station Norfolk, VA Mil-525 Athens, GA. Disestablish the Supply
. Corps Museum -
Civ-84 DoN-14 N
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CN:11704

Recommendation for Realignment
Naval Station Newport
Newport, Rl

Closure
Bristol Army Reserve Center, Bristol, R,
the Harwood Army Reserve Center,
Providence, RI, the Warwick Army Reserve Center
and Organizational Maintenance Shop, Warwick, Rl
to a new Army Reserve Center
on Newport Naval Base, RI
Army-87

Realign
Subsurface Maritime Sensors, Electronic Warfare,

and Electronic RD&A, and T&E of the
Space Warfare Center from

Naval Weapons Station Charleston, SC
to Naval Station Newport, Rl

Tech-9

Realign
Officer Training Command Pensacola, FL

to Naval Station Newport, Ri, and consolidating
with Officer Training Command Newport, RI
Don-12

Realignment
Realian Naval Station Newport
Navy Warfare Development Command Net Gain
to Naval Station Norfolk, VA Mil-525
Don-25 .
Civ-84

Space Warfare Systems
Command Pacific,
Naval Submarine Base
Point Loma, San Diego, CA

Realign
Maritime Information Systems

RD&A, and T&E from Newport, Ri
to Naval Submarine Base

Point Loma, San Diego, CA
Tech-9

Realign
Subsurface Maritime Sensors,

Electronic Warfare, and Electronics
RD&A, and T&E of the Space
Warfare Center from Naval Submarine
Base Point Loma, San Diego, CA
to Naval Station
Newport, RI
Tech-9

Closure
Navy Supply Corps School and
the Center for Service Support to
Naval Station Newport, Rl
from Navy Supply Corps School
Athens, GA. Disestablish the Supply
Corps Museum
DoN-14
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690 Peary Strees: )
Newsort, Rl 02841

With an exceptional workforce, visionary managers and strong financial
resources, we bring broad-based expertise to each program and deliver
added vaiue to our customers. Through acquisitions and internal growth,
we have deveioped specialized strengths that cg |

and aerospace core experience - and we are ade

strengths from one businass unit

ore breadth, more depth
and more




A response to the
BRAC 2005 Commission
July 6, 2005
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The US Department of Defense recognized
the military value of its assets located in
Rhode Island - and we thank them!

= Naval Station Newport and its strategic

educational and R&D commands (ranked 36t in
military value out of 334 — Volume VII Final BRAC 2005 Report)

m RI Air National Guard

= In summary — the military value of RI
installations is acknowledged - we thank you!

07/06/2005 State of Rhode Island
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M Undersea Warfare Systems RDA/T&E
Submarines, which are critical platforms for:

= Autonomous Vehicles

= Undersea & Sea Based Sensor Systems
= Submarine Warfare Systems

Undersea Acoustics

M Development of the Nation’s Strategic and
Tactical Naval Maritime Policies at the NWDC
M Joint Professional Military Education

07/06/2005 State of Rhode Island
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Naval Undersea Warfare Center (NUWC)

Naval War College (NWC)

Surface Warfare Officers School (SWOS) Command

Navy Warfare Development Command (NWDC)

Access to the finest higher education and research

facilities located in New England

All are direct products of 30 years of strategic Navy
iInvestments to create a unique naval center of

excellence in undersea systems technology and
senior officer training.

07/06/2005 State of Rhode Island
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Submarine Communications

@ Integral part of the development & integration
of the overall submarine’s warfare system

@ A virtual land based submarine exists at
Newport

= Would cost ~$230M to replicate

= This decision would reduce the effectiveness of
the Navy, in the face of present and emergent
threats

07/06/2005 State of Rhode Island



Navy Warfare Development Command (NWDC)

The Newport Advantage consists of;
& Intellectual Foundations
& Revolutionary Concepts
v Concept Development & Experimentation
» Research, Gaming & Analysis
m Strategic Vision

DCN:11704

07/06/2005 State of Rhode Island f



Navy Warfare Development Command (NWDC)

@ NWDC: A leader in the Concept of Operations
(CONOPS), experimentation and doctrine
enterprise.

« It designs, develops and executes CONOPS
experimentation

M NUWC provides operational, experimental, tactical focus
and mission centric capabilities.

M Example is SSGN (Trident Subs): Refocus its primary
mission to a versatile platform with multi-mission
capability (ballistic missiles to conventional weapons
and special ops).

07/06/2005 State of Rhode Island
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NWDC: ASW CONOPS War Game for 7th Fleet

Operation Plan

& NUWC participated in the design, planning and
execution of the war game.

M Supported the development of the data

collection and analysis plan, resulting in changes
to the current OP Plan.

¥ In summary, the value proposition for NWDC,
teaming with NWC, CNO'’s Strategic Studies Group and
NUWC, leverages the combined intellectual capabilities
to iImprove current warfighting strategies while
addressing future warfighting requirements.

07/06/2005 State of Rhode Island
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Land, Buildings and Support Infrastructure

@ RI has met the Navy’s realignment plans over
the past 30 years with necessary infrastructure
| to support education and R&D.

= RI has identified additional land for expansions

= RI has enacted legislation to support capital
investments of mission related capabilities

DCN:11704

07/06/2005 , State of Rhode Island
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Cost of Operations & Manpower HBU_mnmzo:m

@ RI recognizes the challenges of working and
living in the northeast, and has creatively -

M Restructured electricity rate classification for
NSN generating savings of >$1.1M annually

M Reclassified NSN solid waste fees creating
annual savings of >$600,000

07/06/2005 State of Rhode Island
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I Creation of RI Salutes
Program with over 250
aréa merchants, providing
substantial costs savings
to active duty military
personnel and their
families.

07/06/2005 State of Rhode Island
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Strategic Location for Mission Capabilities

NSN — Education Commands

NSN — Central Repository of Undersea Warfare Systems
Knowledge Base

Narragansett Bay for Test & Evaluation
Quonset Air Lift and Intermodal Capabilities
State of Rhode Island is a Vested Partner
Military Value is Second to None

Rhode Island/New England is Vitally Important in
Maintaining the Nation’s Continued Undersea Superiority!

NRRRNNN NN

07/06/2005 State of Rhode Island




Excellence

Gulf of Maine
Range

|

Z#¥Woods Hole

/7  Oceanographic |
» Cape Cod

Range

Institute
NWDC

CG R&D Ctr '

R T + Narragansett Bay.

Fishers Island Range Range “

F o m e e e e e -

. Ex-SALMON .

07/06/2005 State of Rhode Island

ation’s Undersea Center of

Naval & Coast
Guard Facilities
Major
Engineering &
Industrial
Complexes

Extensive
Technology
Companies
Major
Educational
Institutions

Undersea
Testing Areas
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PAGE 1 GG o\ Ko m BTT Y ACTUAL PROJECTED
. . . RMS TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S OQU SJURN'S NIGHTS RMS RMS GOAL (# ROOMS +-)
17-Jui-03 1 135 3 (] 138 138 112.5 25.50
18-Jul-03 2 105 13 0 118 256 225 31.00
19-Jul-03 3 98 9 0 107 363 337.5 25.50
20-Jul-03 4 111 2 0 113 476 450 26.00
21-Jul-03 5 133 0 0 133 609 562.5 46.50
22-Jul-03 8 140 0 0 140 749 675 74.00
23-Jul-03 7 149 1 0 150 899 787.5 111.50
24-Jul-03 8 132 7 0 139 1038 900 138.00
25-Jul-03 9 124 12 0 136 1174 1012.5 161.50
26-Jul-03 10 120 20 0 140 1314 1125 189.00
27-Jul-03 11 119 5 0 124 1438 1237.5 200.50
28-Jul-03 12 135 2 0 137 1575 1350 225.00
29-Jui-03 13 138 3 0 141 1716 1462.5 253.50
30-Jul-03 14 130 4 0 134 1850 1575 275.00
31-Jui-03 15 144 0 0 144 1994 1687.5 306.50
RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD = e 4 1 1994 1994 1687.5 306.50
RMS SOLD YTD | 9% | DO et ‘
OAU'S e e e
OAU'S YD s @ ,
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 118.16%
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 118.16%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 306.50 . .
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD , 0 ; .
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0 - |
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PAGE 2 ACTUAL PROJECTED
) . 1 RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S|OAU'SIURN'S] oo | ‘e | RMS GOAL £ ROOMS 41
[1-Aug-03 16 114 | 2 0 116 2110 1800 310.00
[2-Aug-03 17 133 | 10 0 143 2253 1912.5 340.50
3-Aug-03_ 18 128 | 1 0 129 2382 2025 357.00
4-Aug-03 19 134 ] 5 0 139 2521 2137.5 383.50
5-Aug-03 20 146 | 2 0 148 2669 2250 419.00
6-Aug-03 21 149 | 1 0 150 2819 2362.5 456.50
{7-Aug-03 22 143 | 5 0 148 2967 2475 492.00
8-Aug-03 23 119 | 18 0 137 3104 2587.5 516.50
[8-Aug-03 24 114 | 23 0 137 3241 2700 541.00
10-Aug03 25 133 | 4 0 137 3378 2812.5 565.50
11-Aug-03 26 146 | 1 0 147 3525 2925 600.00
12-Aug-03 27 146 | 2 0 148 3673 3037.5 635.50
13-Aug 03 28 147 | 3 0 150 3823 3150 673.00
14-Aug 03 29 137 | 0 0 137 3960 3262.5 697.50
15-Aug-03 30 135 | 8 0 143 4103 3375 728.00
16-Aug 03 31 128 | 16 0 144 4247 3487.5 759.50
17-Aug-03 32 131 1 0 132 4379 3600 779.00
18-Aug-03 33 134 | 3 0 137 4516 3712.5 803.50
19-Aug-03 34 131 1 0.1 132 4648 3825 823.00
20-Aug-03 35 129 | 1 0 130 4778 3937.5 840.50
21-Aug-03 36 130 | 6 0 136 4914 4050 864.00
22-Aug-03 37 135 | 11 0 146 5060 4162.5 897.50
23-Aug-03 38 131 7 0 138 5198 4275 923.00
24-Aug 03 39 136 | 2 0 138 5336 4387.5 948.50
25-Aug 03 40 146 | 0 0 146 5482 4500 982.00
26-Aug-03 a1 146 | 0 0 146 5628 4612.5 1,015.50
27-Aug-03 42 143 | 5 0 148 5776 4725 1,051.00
28-Aug-03 a3 98 | 17 0 115 5891 4837.5 1,053.50
129-Aug-03 24 68 | 21 0 89 5980 4950 1,030.00
30-Aug-03 45 59 | 32 0 91 6071 5062.5 1,008.50
31-Aug-03 46 63 9 0 72 6143 . 5175 968.00
PERIOD
RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD 4149 GOAL 3487.5 661.50
RMS SOLD YTD 6143 | YooV 5175
[oAU'S
OAU'S YTD 298
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 118.97%
[PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 118.71%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 968.00
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0
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NEWPORT CHALET STATUS FY 03-04
PAGE 3 ACTUAL PROJECTED
. . | RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S|OAU'S|URN'S| | o | o™ | RMS GOAL ¢ ROOMS +1)
1-Sep-03 47 84 3 0 87 6230 5287.5 942.50
2-Sep-03 48 94 1 0 95 6325 5400 925.00
3-Sep-03 49 106 | 4 0 110 6435 5512.5 922.50
4-Sep-03 50 17 | 1 0 118 6553 5625 928.00
5-Sep.03 51 141 | 5 0 146 6699 5737.5 961.50
6-Sep-03 52 127 ] 15 | 0 142 6841 5850 991.00
7-Sep-03 53 121 | 3 0 124 6965 5962.5 1,002.50
8-Sep-03 54 134 | 1 0 135 7100 6075 1,025.00
9-Sep-03 55 144 | 2 0 146 7246 6187.5 1,058.50
10-Sep-03 56 148 | 1 0 149 7395 6300 1,095.00
11-Sep-03 57 136 | 1 0 137 7532 6412.5 1,119.50
12-Sep-03 58 139 | 5 0 144 7676 6525 1,151.00
13-Sep-03 59 135 | 12 | 0 147 7823 6637.5 1,185.50
14-Sep-03 60 134 | 1 0 135 7958 8750 1,208.00
15-Sep-03 61 130 | 2 0 132 8090 6862.5 1,227.50
16-Sep-03 62 130 | 3 0 133 8223 6975 1,248.00
17-Sep-03 63 120 | 2 0 122 8345 7087.5 1,257.50
18-Sep-03 64 129 | 4 0 133 8478 7200 1,278.00
19-Sep-03 65 141 | 4 0 145 8623 7312.5 1,310.50
20-Sep-03 66 101 | 18 | 0 119 8742 7425 1,317.00
21-Sep-03 67 96 1 0 97 8839 7537.5 1,301.50
22-Sep-03 68 11 1 0 12 8951 7650 1,301.00
23-Sep-03 69 150 | 0 0 150 9101 7762.5 1,338.50
24-Sep-03 70 148 | 1 0 149 9250 7875 1,375.00
25-Sep-03 71 132 | 1 0 133 9383 7987.5 1,395.50
26-Sep-03 72 95 1 0 96 9479 8100 1,379.00
27-Sep-03 73 98 | 4 0 102 9581 | 82125 1,368.50
28-Sep-03 74 87 | 0 0 87 9668 8325 1,343.00
29-Sep-03 75 117 ] 2 | 0 119 9787 8437.5 1,349.50
30-Sep-03 76 110 | 0 0 110 9897 8550 1,347.00
e PERIOD

HRMS SOLD THIS PERIOD . - 3754 GOAL 3375 379.00
RMS SOLD YTD .| eser | YORW 8550

OAU'S ¢ T o9 e e
[OAUS YTD g 397 e .

PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 111.23% e
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 115.75% e

NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 1,34700

TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0

TOTAL OF URN'S YTD (1]
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PAGE 4 ACTUAL PROJECTED
) ” | RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S|OAU'S|URN'S] oo | T one” | RMS GOAL # ROOMS +1)
1-Oct-03 77 108 0 0 108 10005 8662.5 1,342.50
2-Oct-03 78 123 0 0 123 10128 8775 1,353.00
3-Oct-03 79 144 3 0 147 10275 8887.5 ~1,387.50
4-Oct-03 80 98 11 0 109 10384 9000 1,384.00
5-0ct-03 81 102 2 0 104 10488 9112.5 1,375.50
6-Oct-03 82 111 0 0 111 10599 9225 1,374.00
7-Oct-03 83 144 2 0 146 10745 9337.5 1,407.50
8-Oct-03 84 146 1 0 147 10892 9450 1,442.00
9-Oct-03 85 143 7 0 150 11042 9562.5 1,479.50
10-Oct-03 86 106 | 22 0 128 11170 9675 1,495.00
11-Oct-03 87 108 | 33 0 141 11311 9787.5 1,523.50
12-Oct-03 88 116 | 25 0 141 11452 9900 1,552.00
13-Oct-03 89 143 1 0 144 11596 10012.5 1,583.50
14-Oct-03 90 148 1 0 149 11745 10125 1,620.00
15-Oct-03 91 147 0 0 147 11892 10237.5 1,654.50
16-Oct-03 92 140 0 0 140 12032 10350 1,682.00
17-Oct-03 93 134 | 4 0 138 12170 10462.5 1,707.50
18-Oct-03 94 137 7 0 144 12314 10575 1,739.00
19-Oct-03 95 131 0 0 131 12445 10687.5 1,757.50
20-Oct-03 96 145 | 0 0 145 12590 10800 1,790.00
21-Oct-03 97 141 0 0 141 12731 10912.5 1,818.50
22-Oct-03 98 143 1 0 144 12875 11025 1,850.00
23-Oct-03 99 126 0 0 126 13001 11137.5 1,863.50
24-Oct-03 100 116 1 0 17 13118 11250 1,868.00
25-Oct-03 101 122 3 0 125 13243 11362.5 1,880.50
26-Oct-03 102 140 0 0 140 13383 11475 1,908.00
27-Oct-03 103 145 0 0 145 13528 11587.5 1,940.50
28-Oct-03 104 141 0 0 144 13669 11700 1,969.00
29-0ct-03 105 146 0 0 146 13815 11812.5 2,002.50
30-Oct-03 106 119 0 0 119 13934 11925 2,009.00
31-Oct-03 107 17 0 0 117 14051 12037.5 2,013.50
PERIOD

ﬁRMS SOLD THIS PERIOD 4154 GOAL 3487.5 666.50
RMS SOLD YTD Y;g o 12037.5

[OAUS

OAU'S Y1D -

PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 119.11%

PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 116.73%

NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 2,013.50

TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0

TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0
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PAGE 5 ACTUAL PROJECTED
) : <] RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'SloAU's|urN's| e | oS | RMs GoaL | MEVSOAL VT
1-Nov-03 108 123 | 6 | 0 | 129 | 14180 12150 2,030.00
2-Nov-03 109 107 | 0 | o | 107 | 14287 | 122625 2,024.50
3-Nov-03 110 136 | 0 | o | 136 | 14423 12375 2,048.00
4-Nov-03 111 141 | 0 | 0 | 141 | 14564 | 124875 2,076.50
5-Nov-03 112 120 ] 1 | o | 122 | 14686 12600 2,086.00
6-Nov-03 113 121 | 0 | o | 121 | 1as07 | 127125 2,094.50
7-Nov-03 114 15 1 5 | o | 120 | 14927 12825 2,102.00
B-Nov-03 115 17 | 2 | 0 | 119 | 15046 | 129375 2,108.50
9-Nov-03 116 73] o0 | o | 113 | 15159 13050 2,109.00
10-Nov-03 117 114 | o0 | o | 114 | 15213 | 131625 2,110.50
11-Nov-03 118 137 | 2 | 0 | 139 | 1sa12 13275 2,137.00
12-Nov-03 119 144 | 0 | o0 | 144 | 15556 | 133875 2,168.50
13-Nov-03 120 149 | 0 | o0 | 149 [ 15705 13500 2,205.00
14-Nov-03 121 141 ] 0 | o0 | 141 | 15846 | 136125 2,233.50
15-Nov-03 122 140 | 0 | o | 140 | 15986 13725 2,261.00
16-Nov-03 123 147 | o0 | o | 147 | 16133 | 138375 2,295.50
17-Nov-03 124 145 | 0 | 0 | 149 | 16282 13950 2,332.00
18-Nov-03 125 150 | 0 | o | 150 | 1e43z | 140625 2,369.50
19-Nov-03 126 150 | 0 | o | 150 | 1ess2 14175 2,407.00
20-Nov-03 127 131 ] 0 | o0 | 131 | 1eras | 1azers 2,425.50
21-Nov-03 128 83 | 0 | o | 8 | 1erse 14400 2,396.00
22-Nov-03 129 73 | o | o | 73 | 1686 | 145125 2,356.50
23-Nov-03 130 76 | 0 | 0 | 76 | 16945 14625 2,320.00
24-Nov-03 131 80 | 0 | o | 8| 17025 | 147375 2,287.50
25-Nov-03 132 76 | 1 | o0 | 77 | 1702 14850 2,252.00
26-Nov-03 133 A | 1 | o | 72 | 17174 | 149625 2,211.50
27-Nov-03 134 70 | 0 | o | 70 | 1724a 15075 2,169.00
28-Nov-03 135 72 ] o | o | 72 | 17316 | 1s1875 2,128.50
29-Nov-03 136 78 | 0 | o | 78 | 17394 15300 2,094.00
30-Nov-03 137 105 ] 0 | o | 105 | 17499 | 1541258 2,086.50
e PERIOD
IRMS SOLD THIS PERIOD P - ‘ 3448 GOAL 3487.5 (39.50)
RMS SOLD YTD | mase | TR | 154125
OAU'S = | 18 |-
[OAU'S YTD _ © . | 539 .
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 98.87%
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 113.54%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 2,086.50
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0




DCN:11704

NEWPORT CHALET STATUS FY 03-04
PAGE 6 ACTUAL PROJECTED
. . ] RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S| OAU'S | URN'S NIGHTS RMS RMS GOAL (# ROOMS +/.)
1-Dec-03 138 115 0 0 115 17614 15525 2,089.00
2-Dec-03 139 119 ] 0 119 17733 15637.5 2,095.50
3-Dec-03 140 127 0 0 127 17860 15750 2,110.00
4-Dec-03 141 115 0 0 115 17975 15862.5 2,112.50
5-Dec-03 142 123 1 0 124 18099 15975 2,124.00
6-Dec-03 143 129 0 0 129 18228 16087.5 2,140.50
7-Dec-03 144 136 0 0 136 18364 16200 2,164.00
8-Dec-03 145 144 0 0 144 18508 16312.5 2,195.50
9-Dec-03 146 148 (] 0 148 18656 16425 2,231.00
10-Dec-03 147 143 0 0 143 18799 16537.5 2,261.50
11-Dec-03 148 137 0 0 137 18936 16650 2,286.00
12-Dec-03 149 87 0 0 87 19023 16762.5 2,260.50
13-Dec-03 150 82 0 0 82 19105 16875 2,230.00
14-Dec-03 151 68 0 0 68 19173 16987.5 2,185.50
15-Dec-03 152 68 0 0 68 19241 17100 2,141.00
16-Dec-03 153 77 0 0 77 19318 17212.5 2,105.50
17-Dec-03 154 66 0 0 66 19384 17325 2,059.00
18-Dec-03 155 60 0 0 60 19444 17437.5 2,006.50
19-Dec-03 156 20 0 0 20 19464 17550 1,914.00
20-Dec-03 157 10 0 0 10 19474 17662.5 1,811.50
21-Dec-03 158 10 0 0 10 19484 17775 1,709.00
22-Dec-03 159 11 0 0 11 19495 17887.5 1,607.50
23-Dec-03 160 9 0 0 9 19504 18000 1,504.00
24-Dec-03 161 9 0 0 9 19513 18112.5 1,400.50
25-Dec-03 162 8 0 0 8 19521 18225 1,296.00
26-Dec-03 163 8 0 0 8 19529 18337.5 1,191.50
{27-Dec-03 164 8 (] 0 8 19537 18450 1,087.00
28-Dec-03 165 8 0 0 8 19545 18562.5 982.50
29-Dec-03 166 8 0 0 8 19553 18675 878.00
30-Dec-03 167 8 0 0 8 19561 18787.5 773.50
31-Dec-03 168 9 0 0 9 19570 18900 670.00
e e PERIOD
RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD . . . 2071 GOAL | 3487.5 (1,416.50)
RMS SOLD YTD .| 1950 | YR 1890 |
OAU'S YID . |50 s
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 59.38% .
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 103.54%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 670.00
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0 ;
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0 L
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PAGE 7 ACTUAL PROJECTED
) , | RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?

DATE DAY GRN'S| OAU'S| URN'S nGHTS| Rms | RMS GOAL £ ROOMS e
1-Jan-04 169 8 0 0 8 19578 19012.5 565.50
2-Jan-04 170 10 0 0 10 19588 19125 463.00
3-Jan-04 171 50 0 0 50 19638 19237.5 400.50
4-Jan-04 172 130 | 0 0 130 19768 19350 418.00
5-Jan-04 173 138 | 0 0 138 19906 19462.5 443.50
6-Jan-04 174 142 | 0 0 142 20048 19575 473.00
7-Jan-04 175 140 | 0 0 140 20188 19687.5 500.50
8-Jan-04 176 137 | 0 0 137 20325 19800 525.00
9-Jan-04 177 143 | 0 0 143 20468 19912.5 555.50
10-Jan-04 178 143 | 0 0 143 20611 20025 586.00
11-Jan-04 179 142 | 0 0 142 20753 20137.5 615.50
12-Jan-04 180 147 | 0 0 147 20900 | 20250 650.00
13-Jan-04 | 181 145 | 0 0 145 21045 20362.5 682.50
14-Jan-04 182 143 | 0 0 143 21188 20475 713.00
15-Jan-04 183 138 | 0 0 138 21326 20587.5 738.50
16-Jan-04 184 130 | 0 0 130 21456 20700 756.00
17-Jan-04 185 131 |0 0 131 21587 20812.5 774.50
18-Jan-04 186 134 0 0 134 21721 20925 796.00
19-Jan-04 187 149 | 0 0 149 21870 21037.5 832.50
20-Jan-04 188 150 0 0 150 22020 21150 870.00
21-Jan-04 189 150 | o0 0 150 22170 21262.5 907.50
22-Jan-04 190 148 | 0 0 148 22318 21375 943.00
23-Jan-04 191 138 | 0 0 138 22456 21487.5 968.50
24-Jan-04 192 131 | 0 0 131 | 22587 21600 987.00
25-Jan-04 193 135 | 0 0 135 22722 21712.5 1,009.50
26-Jan-04 194 143 | 0 0 143 22865 21825 1,040.00
27-Jan-04 195 145 | 0 0 145 23010 21937.5 1,072.50
28-Jan-04 196 148 0 0 148 23158 22050 1,108.00
29-Jan-04 197 138 |0 0 138 23296 22162.5 1,133.50
30-Jan-04 198 115 | 0 0 115 23411 22275 1,136.00
31-Jan-04 199 121 | 0 0 121 23532 22387.5 1,144.50

e PERIOD
RMS SOLD THiS PERIOD - » i . o 3962 GOAL 3487.5 474.50
RMS SOLD YTD - EZAWSEIEETE
OAU'S YTD i 50l . .
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 113.61%
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE ' 105.11%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 1,144_50
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0




DCN:11704

PAGE 8 ACTUAL PROJECTED
) ; ]| RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S|0AU'S|URN'S| | TS rus | RMScoaL | METCOM YT
1-Feb04 200 140 ] o 1 o 1140 | 23672 | 32505 1,172.00
2Feb-04 201 140 | o | o 140 | 23812 | 22812% 1,199.50
3.Feb-04 202 142 ] o T 0 | 142 | 2395 22725 1,229.00
4-Feb-04 203 147 1 0 | o | 147 [ 2a101 | 22837% 1,263.50
5Feb04 204 144 ] 0o To | 144 | 24245 22950 1,295,00
6-Feb04 205 131 1 L 0§ 186 124391 | 330625 | 735550
7-Feb-04 206 148 | 0 T 0 | 148 | 24539 23175 1,364.00
8-Feb-04 207 1411 0 ] o T 141 | 24680 | 2328735 1,392.50
9-Feb-04 208 1499 1 0 1o | 149 1 24825 23400 1,429.00
10-Feb-04 209 149 1 0 | o | 149 | 24978 | 235123 1,465.50
11-Feb-04 210 147 1 0 170 | a7 | 25125 23625 1,500.00
12.Feb-04 211 1321 o | o 132 | 28257 | 237373 1,519.50
13Feb-04 212 102 1 0 10 | 102 | 25389 23850 1,509.00
14Feb-04 213 7 1 3 1 0 1 100 | 25459 | 330823 1,496.50
15-Feb-04 214 131 2 10 | 105 | 25564 24075 1,489.00
16-Feb-04 215 138 ] o 1 o 138 | 25702 | 241873 1,514.50
17-Feb-04 216 148 1 1 10 | 145 | 25851 24300 1,551.00
18-Feb-04 217 137 1 0 | o 17137 | 25988 | 244125 1,575.50
19-Feb-04 218 121 o 10 1 422 | 26110 24525 1,585.00
20-Feb-04 219 71 o 1 o ™97 [ 26227 | 24837% 1,589.50
21-Feb-04 220 N7 ] o0 T 0 | 117 | 26344 24750 1,594.00
22-Feb-04 221 1201 0 I o ] ™120 | 26464 | 2486238 1,601.50
23-Feb-04 222 131 ] 0 10 | 131 | 26595 24975 1,620.00
24 Feb-04 223 134 1 o | o 17934 | 26720 | 2508735 1,641.50
25-Feb-04 224 136 1 0 T 0 1 13 | 26865 25200 1,665.00
26-Feb-04 225 1271 0o I o 1927 | 26992 | 353125 1,679.50
27-Feb-04 226 %9 | 0 | o 99 | 27091 25425 1,666.00
28-Feb-04 227 %9 1 o [ o 99 | 27190 | 25537.5 1,652.60
29-Feb-04 228 18] 0 |0 | 108 | 27298 25650 1,648.00
e PERIOD
RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD | ames GOAL 3262.5 503.50
o . RM S
RMS SOLD YTD | 2r2es | YTOR 25650 L
W : - 2 7 2 e m—— e - s e
OAU'S YTD = [ 547 o
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 115.43%
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 106.42%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL Y10 1,648.00
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0 ‘
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0
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PAGE 9 ACTUAL PROJECTED

. ’ ' RMS TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S| 0AU'S|URN'S nicHTs| Rms | RMS GOAL # ROONS +1)
1-Mar-04 229 133 1 0 134 27432 25650 1,782.00
2-Mar-04 230 143 1 0 144 27576 25762.5 1,813.50
3-Mar-04 231 141 1 0 142 27718 25875 1,843.00
4-Mar-04 232 132 | o0 0 132 27850 25987.5 1,862.50
5-Mar-04 233 65 0 0 65 27915 26100 1,815.00
6-Mar-04 234 55 1 0 56 27971 26212.5 1,758.50
7-Mar-04 235 99 0 0 99 28070 26325 1,745.00
8-Mar-04 236 17 | o0 0 117 28187 26437.5 1,749.50
9-Mar-04 237 130 | 0 0 130 28317 26550 1,767.00
10-Mar-04 238 130 0 0 130 28447 26662.5 1,784.50
11-Mar-04 239 105 | 0 0 105 28552 26775 1,777.00
12-Mar-04 240 62 0 0 62 28614 26887.5 1,726.50
13-Mar-04 241 59 3 0 62 28676 27000 1,676.00
14-Mar-04 242 107 1 0 108 28784 27112.5 1,671.50
15-Mar-04 243 118 | 0 0 118 28802 27225 1,677.00
16-Mar-04 244 119 | 0 0 119 29021 273375 1,683.50
17-Mar-04 245 115 | 0 0 115 29136 27450 1,686.00
18-Mar-04 246 109 | 0 0 109 29245 275625 1,682.50
19-Mar-04 247 103 1 0 104 29349 27675 1,674.00
20-Mar-04 248 109 1 0 110 29459 27787.5 1,671.50
21-Mar-04 249 110 | 0 0 110 29569 27900 1,669.00
22-Mar-04 250 130 | 0 0 130 29699 28012.5 1,686.50
23-Mar-04 251 130 0 0 130 29829 28125 1,704.00
24-Mar-04 252 127 | 0 0 127 29956 28237.5 1,718.50
25-Mar-04 253 98 0 0 98 30054 28350 1,704.00
26-Mar-04 254 50 0 0 50 30104 28462.5 1,641.50
27-Mar-04 255 47 1 0 48 30152 28575 1,577.00
28-Mar-04 256 1056 | 0 0 105 30257 28687.5 1,569.50
29-Mar.04 257 126 | 0 0 126 30383 28800 1,583.00
30-Mar-04 258 126 | 0 0 126 30509 28912.5 1,596.50
31-Mar-04 259 122 | 0 0 122 30631 29025 1,606.00

PERIOD

RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD 3333 GOAL 3487.5 (154.50)
RMS SOLD YTD 30631 ‘gg o 29025
OAU'S
OAU'S YTD 558 .
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 95.57%
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR 7O DATE 105.53%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL Y75 1,606.00
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0
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PAGE 10 ACTUAL PROJECTED
‘ } ] ] RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S|OAU'S| URN'S nichts|  Rms RMS GOAL £ ROOMS 7
1-Apr-04 260 118 0 0 118 30749 29137.5 1,611.50
2-Apr-04 261 131 1 0 132 30881 29250 1,631.00
3-Apr-04 262 125 1 0 126 31007 29362.5 1,644.50
4-Apr-04 263 95 1 0 96 31103 29475 1,628.00
5-Apr-04 264 120 0 0 120 31223 29587.5 1,635.50
6-Apr-04 265 136 0 0 136 31359 29700 1,659.00
7-Apr-04 266 124 0 0 124 31483 29812.5 1,670.50
8-Apr-04 267 114 1 0 115 31598 29925 1,673.00
9-Apr-04 268 72 1 0 73 31671 30037.5 1,633.50
10-Apr-04 269 74 1 0 75 31746 30150 1,596.00
11-Apr-04 270 130 1 0 131 31877 30262.5 1,614.50
12-Apr-04 271 132 0 0 132 32009 30375 1,634.00
13-Apr-04 272 132 0 0 132 32141 30487.5 1,653.50
14-Apr-04 273 131 0 0 131 32272 30600 1,672.00
15-Apr-04 274 133 0 0 133 32405 30712.5 1,692.50
16-Apr-04 275 128 2 0 130 32535 30825 1,710.00
17-Apr-04 276 116 6 0 122 32657 30937.5 1,719.50
18-Apr-04 277 136 0 0 136 32793 31050 1,743.00
19-Apr-04 278 145 1 0 146 32939 31162.5 1,776.50
20-Apr-04 279 139 0 0 139 33078 31275 1,803.00
21-Apr-04 280 136 0 0 136 33214 31387.5 1,826.50
22-Apr-04 281 118 0 0 118 33332 31500 1,832.00
23-Apr-04 282 74 4 0 75 33407 31612.5 1,794.50
24-Apr-04 283 64 1 0 65 33472 31725 1,747.00
25-Apr-04 284 105 0 0 105 33577 31837.5 1,739.50
26-Apr-04 285 111 1 0 112 33689 31950 1,739.00
27-Apr-04 286 117 0 0 117 33806 32062.5 1,743.50
28-Apr-04 287 123 7] 0 124 33930 32175 1,755.00
29-Apr-04 288 131 0 (] 131 34061 32287.5 1,773.50
30-Apr-04 289 108 4 0 112 34173 32400 1,773.00
e PERIOD
RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD . . o 3542 GOAL 3375 167.00
Bei L s YTD RM
RMS SOLD YTD = | Eg GOAL 32400
OAU'S e | 24 - e e
OAU'S YTD i [ 582 .
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 104.95%
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 105.47%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 1,773.00
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0
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PAGE 11 ! ACTUAL PROJECTED

. - ] RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S| OAU'SIURN'S| oo | "™ | RMS GOAL # ROONS +1)
1-May-04 290 97 | 10 0 107 34280 32512.5 1,767.50
2-May-04 291 101 2 0 103 34383 32625 1,758.00
3-May-04 292 M2 ] 0 0 112 34495 32737.5 1,757.50
4-May-04 293 122 | 0 0 122 34617 32850 1,767.00
5-May-04 294 15 | 0 0 115 34732 32962.5 1,769.50
6-May-04 295 115 | 2 0 117 34849 33075 1,774.00
7-May-04 296 116 | 6 0 122 34971 33187.5 1,783.50
8-May-04 297 107 | 4 0 111 35082 33300 1,782.00
9-May-04 298 126 | 0 0 126 35208 33412.5 1,795.50
10-May-04 299 130 | 0 0 130 35338 33525 1,813.00
11-May-04 300 136 | 0 0 136 35474 33637.5 1,836.50
12-May-04 301 150 | 0 0 150 35624 33750 1,874.00
13-May-04 302 145 | 0 0 145 35769 33862.5 1,906.50
14-May-04 303 103 | 7 0 110 35879 33975 1,904.00
15-May-04 304 102 | 8 0 110 35989 34087.5 1,901.50
16-May-04 305 133 | 3 0 136 36125 34200 1,925.00
17-May-04 306 141 0 0 141 36266 34312.5 1,953.50
18-May-04 307 144 | 0 0 144 36410 34425 1,985.00
19-May-04 308 140 | 0 0 140 36550 34537.5 2,012.50
20-May-04 309 145 | 3 0 148 36698 34650 2,048.00
21-May-04 310 137 |10 0 147 36845 34762.5 2,082.50
22-May-04 311 135 | 11 0 146 36991 34875 2,116.00
23-May-04 312 | 136 | 4 0 140 37131 34987.5 2,143.50
24-May-04 313 150 | 0 0 150 37281 35100 2,181.00
25-May-04 314 150 | 0 0 150 37431 35212.5 2,218.50
26-May-04 315 147 1 0 148 37579 35325 2,254.00
27-May-04 316 148 | 0 0 148 37727 35437.5 2,289.50
28-May-04 317 102 | 0 0 102 37829 35550 2,279.00
29-May-04 318 92 10 0 102 37931 35662.5 2,268.50
30-May-04 319 104 | 7 0 114 38042 35775 2,267.00
31-May-04 320 132 | 2 0 134 38176 35887.5 " 2,288.50

PERIOD

RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD 4003 GOAL 3487.5 515.50
RMS SOLD YTD 38176 | YTon | 358875
OAU'S ,
OAU'S YTD 672
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 114.78%
[PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 106.38%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 2,288.50
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0




DCN:11704

PAGE 12 ACTUAL PROJECTED
) . ] RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?

DATE DAY GRN'S| OAU'S|URN'S NIGHTS| Rms | RMS GOAL # ROOMS +7)
1-Jun-04 321 150 T o 0 150 38326 36000 2,326.00
2-Jun-04 322 150 | o 0 150 38476 36112.5 2,363.50
3-Jun-02 323 147 | o 0 147 38623 36225 2,398.00
4-Jun-04 324 142 | 2 0 144 38767 36337.5 2,429.50
5-Jun-04 325 136 | 8§ 0 141 38908 36450 2,458.00
6-Jun-04 326 144 [ o 0 144 39052 36562.5 2,489.50
7-Jun-04 327 150 | o 0 150 39202 36675 2,527.00
8-Jun-04 328 149 | o 0 149 39351 36787.5 2,563.50
9-Jun-04 329 146 | 0 0 146 39497 36900 2,597.00
10-Jun-04 330 143 | o 0 143 39640 37012.5 2,627.50
11-Jun-04 331 137 | 4 0 141 39781 37125 2,656.00
12-Jun-04 332 140 | 4 0 144 39925 37237.5 2,687.50
13-Jun-04 333 147 | o 0 147 40072 37350 2,722.00
14-Jun-04 334 148 | 1 0 149 40221 37462.5 2,758.50
15-Jun-04 335 149 | o 0 149 40370 37575 2,795.00
16-Jun-04 336 150 T~ 0 0 150 40520 37687.5 2,832.50
17-Jun-04 337" 146 | 2 0 148 40668 37800 2,868.00
18-Jun-04 338 100 | 12 0 112 40780 37912.5 2,867.50
18-Jun-04 339 88 9 0 97 40877 38025 2,852.00
20-Jun-04 340 15 | 5 0 120 40997 38137.5 2,859.50
21-Jun-04 341 127 | 4 0 131 41128 38250 2,878.00
22-Jun-04 342 135 | 3 0 138 41266 38362.5 2,903.50
23-Jun-04 343 130 | 4 0 134 41400 38475 2,925.00
24-Jun-04 344 139 | 4 0 143 41543 38587.5 2,955.50
25-Jun-04 345 105 | "8 0 113 41656 38700 2,956.00
26-Jun-04 346 102 | 11 0 113 41769 38812.5 2,956.50
27-Jun-04 347 98 3 0 101 41870 38925 2,945.00
28-Jun-04 348 108 | 1 0 109 41979 39037.5 2,941.50
29-Jun-04 349 121 | 2 0 123 42102 39150 2,952.00
30-Jun-04 350 124 | 3 0 127 42229 39262.5 2,966.50

e PERIOD
RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD . 4053 GOAL 3375 678.00
RMS SOLD YTD . oo | 392625
BA_U.? :" . 87 . = = ,,_t Smme— 4 ~ ” o
OAU'S YTD . 751 . e
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 120.09%
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 107.56%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD ANDIOR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 2,966.50
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0 .
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0
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PAGE 15 ACTUAL PROJECTED
. . .g] RMS [ TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S| OAU'S|URN's NIiGHTS| Rms | RMS GOAL (# ROOMS +1)
1-Jul-04 351 70 | 7 0 77 42306 39375 2,931.00
2-Jul-04 352 29 | 20 I o 49 42355 39487.5 2,867.50
3-Jul-04 353 35 1 14 [ o 49 42404 39600 2,804.00
4-Jul-04 354 28 1 16 | o 44 42448 39712.5 2,735.50
5-Jul-04 355 80 | 3 0 83 42531 39825 2,706.00
8-Jul-04 356 % | 2 0 98 42629 39937.5 2,691.50
7-Jul-04 357 98 | 2 0 100 42729 40050 2,679.00
8-Jul-04 358 97 | 8 0 105 | 42834 40162.5 2,671.50
8-Jul-04 359 109 ] 19 T o 128 | 42962 40275 2,687.00
10-Jul-04 360 100 | 30 | o 130 43092 40387.5 2,704.50
11-Jul-04 361 125 |7 0 132 43224 40500 2,724.00
12-Jul-04 362 126 | 2 0 128 43352 40612.5 2,739.50
13-Jul-04 363 138 | 3 0 141 43493 40725 2,768.00
14-Jul-04 364 134 | 8 0 142 | 43635 40837.5 2,797.50
15-Jul-04 365 127 | 6 0 133 43768 40950 2,818.00
16-Jul-04 366 76 | 21 0 97 43865 41062.5 2,802.50
e PERIOD
RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD e e -
. . 1636 GOAL 1800 / (164.00)

e YTD RM : :
RMS SOLD YTD | 4sees | ORI 41062.5
OAU'S - EOR . e
OAU'S YTD - ea... ,
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 90.89%
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 106.82%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 2,802.50
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD R 0
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0
Actual Occupancy wce avallable rooms 80.12%
Rooms

[

ahead of 2,802.50 X $64.13 (=) $179,724.33
oal

R e e - .




DCN:11704

NEWPORT CHALET STATUS FY 04-05

PAGE 13 ACTUAL PROJECTED
. . ] RMS TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S| OAU'S{URN'S| o | "o RMS GOAL # ROOMS +)
1-Jul-05 350 0 41271 39375 1,896.00
2-Jul-05 351 0 412714 39487.5 1,783.50
3-Jul-05 352 0 41271 39600 1,671.00
4-Jul-05 353 0 41271 39712.5 1,558.50
5-Jul-05 354 0 41271 39825 1,446.00
6-Jul-05 355 0 41271 | 39937.5 1,333.50
7-Jul-05 356 0 41271 40050 1,221.00
8-Jul-05 357 0 41271 40162.5 1,108.50
9-Jul-05 358 0 41271 40275 996.00
10-Jul-05 359 0 41271 40387.5 883.50
11-Jul-05 360 0 41271 40500 771.00
12-Jul-05 361 0 41271 40612.5 658.50
13-Jul-05 362 0 41271 40725 546.00
14-Jul-05 363 0 41271 40837.5 433.50
15-Jul-05 364 0 41271 40950 321.00
16-Jul-05 365 0 41271 41062.5 208.50
2 : PERIOD
RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD
0 GOAL 1800 (1'890'00)“,

RMS SOLD YTD - a1271 | Yoo rM 41062.5
_ Z: = AL
OAU'S 1o = s -
[OAU'S YTD [ 899 . -
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 0.00%
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 100.51%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 208.50
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0
Actual Occupancy vice available rooms 75.38%
Rooms
ahead of 208.50 X $67.10 (=)

oal ,
3 — — CN/ L#ausvﬂ

. . {
= = Vo {_U{'\j ".’e
= 2 — a pﬁ/ \\QL'U‘L
' 15 >
207 - 433
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PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD

PAGE 12 ACTUAL PROJECTED
. . «| RMS TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S| OAU'S | URN'S nicHTs | Rms RMS GOAL # ROOMS +/3
1-Jun-05 320 123 1 0 124 38099 36000 2,099.00
2-Jun-05 321 122 3 0 125 38224 36112.5 2,111.50
3-Jun-05 322 134 5 0 139 38363 36225 2,138.00
4-Jun-05 323 137 6 0 143 38506 . 36337.5 2,168.50
5-Jun-05 324 146 0 0 146 38652 36450 2,202.00
6-Jun-05 325 146 | 0 | o 146 38798 36562.5 2,235.50
7-Jun-05 326 146 0 0 146 38944 36675 2,269.00
8-Jun-05 327 147 0 0 147 39091 36787.5 2,303.50
9-Jun-05 328 149 0 0 149 39240 36900 2,340.00
10-Jun-05 329 123 5 0 128 39368 370125 ~2,355.50
11-Jun-05 330 125 4 0 129 39497 37125 2,372.00
12-Jun-05 331 142 0 0 142 39639 37237.5 2,401.50
13-Jun-05 332 147 0 0 147 39786 37350 2,436.00
14-Jun-05 333 150 0 0 150 39936 37462.5 2,473.50
15-Jun-05 334 150 0 0 150 40086 37575 2,511.00
16-Jun-05 335 135 1 0 136 40222 37687.5 2,534.50
17-Jun-05 336 103 3 0 106 40328 37800 2,528.00
18-Jun-05 337 92 5 0 97 40425 37912.5 2,512.50
19-Jun-05 338 109 0 0 109 40534 38025 2,509.00
20-Jun-05 339 122 1 o [ o 122 | 40656 38137.5 2,518.50
21-Jun-05 340 127 3 0 130 40786 38250 2,536.00
22-Jun-05 341 130 2 0 132 40918 38362.5 2,555.50
23-Jun-05 342 A 0 40918 38475 2,443.00
24-Jun-05 343 102 8 0 110 41028 38587.5 2,440.50
25-Jun-05 344 100 39 0 139 41167 38700 2,467.00
26-Jun-05 345 101 3 0 (104> | .41271 " 38812.5 2,458.50
27-Jun-05 346 0 41271 38925 2,346.00
28-Jun-05 347 0 41271 390637.5 2,233.50
29-Jun-05 348 0 41271 39150 2,121.00
30-Jun-05 349 0 41271 39262.5 2,008.50
PERIOD
RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD 3296 GOAL 3375 (79,00)
RMS SOLD YTD Y;g :L“ 39262.5
JOoAU'S
[OAU'S YTD

97.66%

| g g P e . e e e
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 105.12%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 2,008.50
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0

TOTAL OF URN'S YTD

0
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PAGE 11 ACTUAL PROJECTED
. . . RMS TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?

DATE DAY GRN'S| OAU'S|URN'S NIGHTS |  Rms RMS GOAL ¥ ROOMS +1.
1-May-05 289 138 0 0 138 34149 32512.5 1,636.50
2-May-05 290 138 0 0 138 34287 32625 1,662.00
3-May-05 291 150 0 0 150 34437 32737.5 1,699.50
4-May-05 292 147 0 0 147 34584 32850 1,734.00
5-May-05 293 125 0 0 125 34709 32962.5 1,746.50
6-May-05 294 104 1 0 105 34814 33075 1,739.00
7-May-05 295 93 0 0 93 34907 33187.5 1,719.50
8-May-05 296 102 0 0 102 35009 33300 1,709.00
9-May-05 297 113 0 0 113 35122 33412.5 1,709.50
10-May-05 298 121 1 0 122 35244 33525 1,719.00
11-May-05 299 119 2 0 121 35365 33637.5 1,727.50
12-May-05 300 141 2 0 143 35508 33750 1,758.00
13-May-05 301 147 3 0 150 35658 33862.5 1,795.50
14-May-05 302 148 2 0 150 35808 33975 1,833.00
15-May-05 303 132 1 0 133 35941 34087.5 1,853.50
16-May-05 304 147 0 0 147 36088 34200 1,888.00
17-May-05 305 150 0 0 150 36238 34312.5 1,925.50
18-May-05 306 145 1 0 146 36384 34425 1,959.00
19-May-05 307 136 2 0 138 36522 34537.5 1,984.50
20-May-05 308 134 | 4 0 138 36660 34650 _2,010.00
21-May-05 309 134 4 0 138 36798 34762.5 2,035.50
22-May-05 310 142 0 0 142 36940 34875 2,065.00
23-May-05 311 150 0 0 150 37090 34987.5 2,102.50
24-May-05 312 150 0 0 150 37240 35100 2,140.00
25-May-05 313 147 0 0 147 37387 35212.5 2,174.50
26-May-05 314 134 0 0 134 37521 35325 2,196.00
27-May-05 315 78 2 0 80 37601 35437.5 2,163.50
28-May-05 316 65 3 0 68 37869 35550 2.119.00
29-May-05 317 69 3 0 72 37741 35662.5 2,078.50
30-May-05 318 115 0 0 115 37856 35775 2,081.00
31-May-05 319 119 0 0 119 37975 35887.5 2,087.50

; s PERIOD
RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD b - . » 3964 GOAL 3487.5 } 476.50
RMS SOLD YTD ~ e | osrers | YIORMO 1 iaers
OAUS T e e f
OAU'S YTD . s -
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 113.66%
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE ' 105.82%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 2,087.50
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0 .
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0
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NEWPORT CHALET STATUS FY 04-05

PERCENTAGE OF GOAL Mms PERIOEﬁ ‘106.28%
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 104.97%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 1,611.00
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0

[PAGE 10 ACTUAL PROJECTED
, ) 1| RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?

DATE DAY GRN'S| OAU'S[URN'S| oo | "ol c” | RMS GoAL & Roows 1)
1-Apr-05 259 149 | 1 0 150 30574 29137.5 1,436.50
2-Apr-05 260 147 |0 0 147 30724 29250 1,471.00
3-Apr05 261 18 | 0 0 118 30839 29362.5 "1,476.50
4-Apr-05 262 132 | 0 0 132 30971 29475 1,496.00
5-Apr-05 263 150 | 0 0 150 31121 29587.5 1,533.50
6-Apr-05 264 138 | 0 0 138 31259 29700 1,559.00
7-Apr-05 265 113 ] 0 0 113 31372 29812.5 1,559.50
8-Apr-05 266 86 0 0 86 31458 29925 1,533.00
9-Apr-05 267 86 1 0 87 31545 30037.5 1,507.50
10-Apr-05 268 88 0 0 83 31633 30150 1,483.00
11-Apr-05 269 118 | 0 0 118 31751 30262.5 1,488.50
12-Apr-05 270 19 |0 0 119 31870 30375 1,495.00
13-Apr-05 271 108 | 0 0 108 31978 30487.5 1,490.50
14-Apr-05 272 111 ] 0 0 111 32089 30600 1,489.00
15-Apr-05 273 84 0 0 84 32173 30712.5 1,460.50
16-Apr-05 274 74 5 0 79 32252 30825 1,427.00
17-Apr-05 275 114 | 1 0 115 32367 30937.5 1,429.50
18-Apr-05 276 116 | 0 0 116 32433 31050 1,433.00
19-Apr-05 277 124 | 0 0 124 32607 31162.5 1,444.50
20-Apr-05 278 120 | 0 0 120 32727 31275 1,452.00
21-Apr-05 279 112 | 0 0 12 | 32839 31387.5 1,451.50
22-Apr-05 280 107 | 1 0 108 32947 31500 1,447.00
23-Apr05 281 17 | 0 0 117 33064 31612.5 1,451.50
24-Apr-05 282 125 | 0 0 125 33189 31725 1,464.00
25-Apr-05 283 138 | 0 0 139 33328 31837.5 1,490.50
26-Apr-05 284 136 |0 0 136 33464 31950 1,514.00
27-Apr-05 285 135 ] 0 0 135 33599 32062.5 1,536.50
28-Apr-05 286 122 | 1 0 123 33722 32175 1,547.00
29-Apr-05 287 146 |0 0 146 33868 32287.5 1,580.50
30-Apr-05 288 138 | 5 0 143 34011 32400 1,611.00

PERIOD
RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD 3587 GOAL 3375 212.00

YTD
RMS SOLD YTD 34011 o 32400
OAU'S
OAU'S YTD
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TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0

PAGE 9 ACTUAL PROJECTED
- : <] RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD7

DATE DAY GRN'S| 0AU'S |URN'S NGHTS| Rms | RMS GOAL (# ROOMS o1}
1-Mar-05 228 150 | 0 0 150 26943 25650 1,298.00
2-Mar-05 229 150 | 0 0 150 27098 25762.5 1,335.50
3-Mar-05 230 145 | 0 0 145 27243 25875 1,368.00
4-Mar-05 231 144 | 0 0 144 27387 25987.5 1,399.50
5-Mar-05 232 127 | 2 0 129 27516 26100 1,416.00
6-Mar.05 233 85 | o 0 85 27601 26212.5 1,388.50
7-Mar-05 234 13 | 0 0 113 27714 26325 1,389.00
8-Mar-05 235 109 |0 0 109 27823 26437.5 1,385.50
9-Mar-05 236 9% | 0 0 94 27917 26550 1,367.00
10-Mar-05 237 100 |0 0 100 28017 26662.5 1,354.50
11-Mar-05 238 74 | o 0 74 28091 26775 1,316.00
12-Mar.05 239 70 | o 0 70 28161 26887.5 1,273.50
13-Mar-05 240 9% | o 0 96 28257 27000 1,257.00
14-Mar-05 241 104 | o 0 104 26361 27112.5 1,248.50
15-Mar-05 242 108 | 0 0 108 28469 27225 1,244.00
16-Mar-05 243 105 1 1 0 106 28575 27337.5 1,237.50
17-Mar-05 244 9% | o 0 98 28673 27450 1,223.00
18-Mar-05 245 73 | o 0 73 28746 27562.5 1,183.50
19-Mar-05 246 81 1 0 82 28828 27675 1,153.00
20-Mar-05 247 118 | o 0 118 28946 27787.5 1,158.50
21-Mar-05 248 132 1 0 0 134 29080 27900 1,180.00
22-Mar-05 249 140 | 0 0 140 29220 28012.5 1,207.50
23-Mar-05 250 136 |0 0 136 29356 28125 1,231.00
24-Mar-05 251 130 | 1 0 131 29487 28237.5 1,249.50
25-Mar-05 252 9 | 0 0 99 29586 28350 1,236.00
26-Mar-05 253 107 | 0 0 107 29693 28462.5 1,230.50
27-Mar-05 254 139 1 0 0 139 29832 28575 1,257.00
28-Mar-05 255 147 0 0 147 29979 28687.5 1,291.50
29-Mar-05 256 150 | o 0 150 30129 26800 1,329.00
30-Mar-05 257 150 10 0 150 30279 28912.5 1,366.50
31-Mar-05 258 125 | 0 0 145 30424 29025 1,399.00

B = PERIOD
RMS SOLD THiS PERIOD - - - . 3626 GOAL 3487.5 138.50
RMS SOLD YTD e 30424 | 'IORM 29025
OAU'SYTD Tl .
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 103.97%
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET VEAR TG DATE 104.82%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD ANDIGR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 1,399.00
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PAGE 8 ACTUAL PROJECTED
) ) <] RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?

DATE DAY GRN'S{ OAU'S | URN S NIGHTS RMS RMS GOAL (¥ ROOMS +/.
i-Feb-05 200 128 | 0 0 128 23411 22500 911.00
2-Feb-05 201 128 | 0 0 128 23539 22612.5 926.50
3-Feb-05 202 130 | 0 0 130 23669 22725 944.00
4-Feb-05 203 115 | 0 0 115 23784 22837.5 946.50
5-Feb-05 204 121 | 3 0 124 23908 22950 958.00
6-Fob-05 205 136 | 1 0 137 24045 23062.5 982.50
7-Feb-05 206 149 | 0 0 149 24194 23175 1,019.00
8-Feb-05 207 150 | 0 0 150 24344 23287.5 1,056.50
9-Feb-05 208 150 | 0 0 150 24494 23400 1,094.00
10-Feb-05 209 134 | 0 0 134 24623 23512.5 1,115.50
11-Feb-05 210 128 | 1 0 129 24757 23625 1,132.00
12-Feb-05 211 103 | 1 0 104 24861 23737.5 1,123.50
13-Feb-05 212 143 | 0 0 143 25004 23850 1,154.00
14-Feb-05 213 149 | o 0 149 25153 23962.5 1,190.50
15-Feb-05 214 144 ] 0 0 144 25297 24075 1,222.00
16-Feb-05 215 145 0 0 145 25442 24187.5 1,254.50
17-Feb-05 216 123 ] 0 0 123 25565 24300 1,265.00
18-Feb-05 217 104 | 1 0 105 25670 24412.5 1,257.50
19-Feb-05 218 104 | 0 0 104 25774 24525 1,249.00
20-Feb-05 219 101 ] 1 0 102 25876 24637.5 1,238.50
21-Feb-05 220 127 | 0 0 127 26003 24750 1,253.00
22-Feb-05 221 129 | 0 0 129 26132 24862.5 1,269.50
23-Feb-05 222 126 | 0 0 126 26258 24975 1,283.00
24-Feb-05 223 102 | 0 0 102 26360 25087.5 1,272.50
25-Feb-05 224 82 0 0 82 26442 25200 1,242.00
26-Feb-05 225 85 0 0 85 26527 25312.5 1,214.50
27-Feb-05 226 129 | 0 0 129 26656 25425 1,231.00
28-Feb-05 227 142 | 0 0 142 26798 25537.5 1,260.50

: e PERIOD
RMS SOLD THIs PERIOD o - : 3515 GOAL 3150 365.00
RMS SOLD YTD . EDIN 25537.5
OAU'S YTD b 1 760 eaes o . -
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERISS 111.59%
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR 7O DATE 104.94%,
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD ANDIOR BERING G GOAL YTD 1,260.50
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIGS 0
TOTAL OF URN'S Y75 0
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PAGE 7 ACTUAL PROJECTED
) ) <] RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S| OAU'S |URN'S nighTs | Rwis RMS GOAL (# ROOMS 1)
1-Jan-05 169 ) 0 0 8 19378 19012.5 365.50
2-Jan-05 170 86 0 0 86 19464 19125 339.00
3-Jan-05 171 97 1 0 98 19562 19237.5 324,50
4-Jan-05 172 112 | 0 0 112 19674 19350 324.00
5-Jan-05 173 115 | 0 0 115 19789 19462.5 326.50
6-Jan-05 174 128 | 0 0 128 19917 19575 342.00
7-Jan-05 175 130 | 0 0 130 20047 19687.5 359.50
8-Jan-05 176 136 | 0 0 136 20183 19800 383.00
9-Jan-05 177 147 | 0 0 147 20330 19912.5 417.50
10-Jan-05 178 150 | 0 0 150 20480 20025 455.00
11-Jan-05 179 150 | 0 0 150 20630 20137.5 492.50
12-Jan-05 180 148 | 0 0 143 20778 20250 528.00
13-Jan-05 181 142 | 0 0 142 20920 20362.5 557.50
14-Jan-05 182 118 | 0 0 118 21038 20475 563.00
15-Jan-05 183 16 | 2 0 118 21156 20587.5 568.50
16-Jan-05 184 116 | 1 0 117 21273 20700 573.00
17-Jan-05 185 132 | 0 0 132 21405 20812.5 592.50
18-Jan-05 186 138 | 0 0 138 21543 20925 618.00
19-Jan-05 187 140 | 0 0 140 21683 21037.5 645.50
20-Jan-05 188 141 0 0 141 21824 21150 674.00
21-Jan-05 189 124 | 2 0 126 21950 21262.5 687.50
22-Jan-05 190 13 | 0 0 113 22063 21375 688.00
23-Jan-05 191 116 | 0 0 116 22179 21487.5 691.50
24-Jan-05 192 141 1 0 142 22321 21600 721.00
25-Jan-05 193 149 | 0 0 149 22470 21712.5 757.50
26-Jan-05 194 146 | 0 0 146 22616 21825 791.00
27-Jan-05 195 145 | o 0 145 22761 21937.5 823.50
28-Jan-05 196 133 2 0 135 22896 22050 846.00
29-Jan-05 197 136 3 0 139 23035 22162.5 872.50
30-Jan-05 198 125 | 0 0 125 23160 22275 885.00
31-Jan-05 199 123 | 0 0 123 23283 22387.5 895.50
- PERIOD
ﬂs SOLD THIS PERIOD 3913 | o 3487.5 425.50
RMS SOLD YTD - 23283 | "T° o 22387.5
OAU'S 2 — S
OAU'S YTD 752 s o
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 112.20%
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 104.00%
MUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 895.50
'OTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0
0

'OTAL OF URN'S YTD
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NEWPORT CHALET STATUS FY 04-05

PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD :

60.50%

PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE

102.49%

NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD

470.00

TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD

0

FOTAL OF URN'S YTD

0

PAGE 6 ACTUAL PROJECTED
, ) ] RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S| OAU'S|URN'S NiGHTS | Rms | RMS GOAL  ROOMa o1
1-Dec-04 138 123 | 0 0 123 17383 15525 1,858.00
2-Dec-04 139 120 | 0 0 120 17503 15637.5 1,865.50
3-Dec-04 140 110 | 1 0 111 17614 15750 1,864.00
4-Dec-04 144 111 | 3 0 114 17728 15862.5 1,865.50
5.Dec-04 142 138 | 0 0 138 17866 15975 1,891.00
6-Dec-04 143 141 | o 0 141 18007 16087.5 1,919.50
7-Dec-04 144 144 | 0 0 144 18151 16200 1,951.00
8-Dec-04 145 150 | 0 0 150 18301 16312.5 1,988.50
9-Dec-04 146 144 | 0 0 144 18445 16425 2,020.00
10-Dec-04 147 125 | 0 0 125 18570 16537.5 2,032.50
11-Dec-04 148 17 | 1 0 118 18688 16650 2,038.00
12-Dec-04 149 113 | o 0 113 18801 16762.5 2,038.50
13-Dec-04 150 122 | 0 0 122 18923 16875 2,048.00
14-Dec-04 151 131 | o 0 131 19054 16987.5 2,066.50
15-Dec-04 152 114 | 1 0 115 19169 17100 2,069.00
16-Dec-04 153 109 | 0 0 109 19278 17212.5 2,065.50
17-Dec-04 154 22 0 0 22 19300 17325 1,975.00
18-Dec-04 155 7 0 0 7 19307 17437.5 1,869.50
19-Dec-04 156 8 0 0 8 19315 17550 1,765.00
20-Dec-04 157 ] 0 0 7 19319 17662.5 1,656.50
21-Dec-04 158 6 0 0 6 19325 17775 1,550.00
22-Dec-04 159 4 0 0 4 19329 17887.5 1,441.50
23-Dec-04 160 4 0 0 ) 19333 18000 1,333.00
24-Dec-04 161 2 0 0 4 19337 18112.5 1,224.50
25-Dec-04 162 4 0 0 4 19341 18225 1,116.00
26-Dec-04 163 3 0 0 3 19344 18337.5 1,006.50
27-Dec-04 164 6 0 0 6 19350 18450 900.00
28-Dec-04 165 4 0 0 7 19354 18562.5 791.50
29-Dec-04 166 2 0 0 r 19358 18675 683.00
30-Dec-04 167 4 0 0 4 19362 18787.5 574.50
31-Dec-04 168 8 0 0 8 19370 18900 470,00
PERIOD
RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD 2110 GOAL 3487.5 (1,377.50)
RMS SOLD YTD 19370 Y;g o 18900
OAU'S
OAU'S V5™
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PAGE 5 ACTUAL PROJECTED .
. . . RMS TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S{ OAU'S URN'S NIGHTS RMS RMS GOAL (# ROOMS +/
1-Nov-04 108 150 0 0 150 14510 12150 2,360.00
2-Nov-04 109 141 0 0 141 14651 12262.5 2,388.50
. I3-Nov-04 110 150 0 0 150 14801 12375 2,426.00
 14-Nov-04 111 140 0 0 140 14941 12487.5 2,453.50
5-Nov-04 112 136 3 0 139 15080 12600 2,480.00
[6-Nov-04 113 130 4 0 134 15214 12712.5 2,501.50
{7-Nov-04 114 127 1 0 128 15342 12825 2,517.00
8-Nov-04 115 139 2 0 141 15483 12937.5 2,545.50
9-Nov-04 116 140 1 0 141 15624 13050 2,574.00
10-Nov-04 117 114 0 0 114 15738 13162.5 2,575.50
11-Nov-04 118 97 1 0 98 15836 13275 2,561.00
12-Nov-04 119 77 3 0 80 15916 13387.5 2,528.50
13-Nov-04 120 88 2 0 90 16006 13500 2,506.00
14-Nov-04 - 121 80 0 0 80 16086 13612.5 2,473.50 ]
15-Nov-04 122 71 0 0 71 16157 13725 , 2,432.00
16-Nov-04 123 94 0 0 94 16251 | 138375 2,413.50
17-Nov-04 124 95 0 0 95 16346 13950 2,396.00
18-Nov-04 125 83 0 0 83 16429 14062.5 2,366.50
19-Nov-04 126 50 0 0 50 16479 14175 2,304.00
20-Nov-04 127 46 0 0 46 16525 14287.5 2,237.50
21-Nov-04 128 54 0 0 54 16579 14400 2,179.00
22-Nov-04 129 59 0 0 59 16638 14512.5 2,125.50
23-Nov-04 130 53 0 0 53 16691 14625 2,066.00
j24-Nov-04 131 46 0 0 46 16737 14737.5 1,999.50
25-Nov-04 132 47 0 0 47 16784 14850 1,934.00
26-Nov-04 133 48 0 0 48 16832 14962.5 1,869.50
27-Nov-04 134 58 0 0 58 16890 15075 1,815.00
“8-Nov-04 R 13 SR D B e r- _17006 15187.5 1,818.50
!22.80v04 i 138 1125 | 4 1 o 1 125 | 17131 _15300 e 1,831.00
04| 15y jdzv i oo R T N MR TTT Y 1,847.50
- e PERIOD
LRis SOLD THIS PERIOD . . 2900 GOAL 3487.5 (587.50)
RMS SOLD YTD P . ‘.  = | 17260 Y;gz_m 15412.5 . -
"ERCENTAGE OF GOAL METTHIS PERIOD 83.15% |
ERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 111.99% 5
{UMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD ANDIOR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 1,847.50 |
OTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIGS 0
OTAL OF URN'S 75 0
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PAGE 4 ACTUAL PROJECTED
: : <] RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S| OAU'S |URN'S nigHTs | Rms | RMS GOAL ' ROOMS
1-Oct-04 77 132 | 7 0 139 10090 8662.5 1,427.50
2-Oct-04 78 127 | 7 0 134 10224 8775 1,449.00
3-Oct-04 79 141 | 2 0 143 10367 8887.5 1,479.50
4-Oct-04 80 143 | 2 0 145 10512 9000 1,512.00
5-Oct.04 81 142 | 2 0 144 10656 9112.5 1,543.50
6-Oct-04 82 145 | 2 0 147 10803 9225 1,578.00
7-Oct-04 83 136 | 3 0 139 10942 9337.5 1,604.50
8-Oct-04 84 113 | 30 0 143 11085 9450 1,635.00
9-Oct-04 85 107 | 39 0 146 11231 9562.5 1,668.50
10-Oct-04 86 117 | 22 0 139 11370 9675 1,695.00
11-Oct-04 87 145 | 3 0 148 11518 9787.5 1,730.50
12-0ct-04 88 144 | 3 0 147 11665 9900 1,765.00
13-Oct.04 89 141 | o 0 141 11806 10012.5 1,793.50
14-Oct-04 90 137 | 1 0 138 11944 10125 1,819.00
15-Oct-04 91 148 | o0 0 148 12092 10237.5 1,854.50
16-Oct-04 92 143 | 0 0 149 12241 10350 1,891.00
17-Oct-04 93 143 | 0 0 143 12384 10462.5 1,921.50
18-Oct-04 94 145 | o 0 145 12529 10575 1,954.00
18-Oct-04 95 146 | 1 0 147 12676 10687.5 1,988.50
20-Oct-04 96 150 | 0 0 150 12826 10800 2,026.00
21-Oct-04 97 147 | 1 0 148 12974 10912.5 2,061.50
22-Oct-04 98 117 | 1 0 118 13092 11025 2,067.00
23-Oct-04 99 121 | 5 0 126 13218 | 111375 2,080.50
24-Oct-04 100 147 | 0 0 147 13365 11250 2,115.00
25-Oct-04 101 146 | 0 0 146 13511 11362.5 2,148.50
26-Oct-04 102 150 | o 0 150 13661 11475 2,186.00
27-Oct-04 103 150 1 0 0 150 13811 11587.5 2,223.50
28-Oct-04 104 147 | o 0 147 13958 11700 2,258.00
29-Oct.04 105 133 | 0 0 133 14091 11812.5 2,278.50
30-Oct-04 106 131 | 1 0 132 14223 11925 2,298.00
31-Oct.04 107 137 | 0 0 137 14360 12037 5 2,322.50
e e PERIOD
RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD | o GOAL 3487.5 921.50
RMS SOLD YTD | 4360 | YIORM 120375 | ' .
e co——— S e P : GO,AL - > md
OAU'S [ 132 ] = e
OAU'S YiD .. -
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIGS 126.42%,
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR 70 DATE 119.29%
JUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD ANDIOR BEHIND OF GO YTD 2,322.50
'OTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0
"OTAL OF URN'S YTD 0 .
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PAGE 3 ' ACTUAL PROJECTED

) ) <] RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S{ OAU'S | URN'S NIGHTS RMS RMS GOAL (# ROOMS +1.
1-Sep-04 47 134 | 1 0 135 6089 5287.5 801.50
2-Sep-04 48 127 | 5 0 132 6221 5400 821.00
3-Sep-04 49 88 | 24 | o 112 6333 5512.5 820.50
4-Sep-04 50 85 | 40 | o 125 6458 5625 833.00
5-Sep-04 51 84 | 33 ] o 117 6575 5737.5 837.50
6-Sep-04 52 86 2 0 88 6663 5850 813.00
7-Sep-04 53 102 | 0 0 102 6765 5962.5 802.50
8-Sep-04 54 103 | 0 0 103 6868 6075 793.00
9-Sep-04 55 11 ] 0 0 111 6979 6187.5 791.50
10-Sep-04 56 12317 12 | 0 135 7114 6300 814,00
11-Sep-04 57 117 | 8 0 125 7239 6412.5 826.50
12-Sep-04 58 128 | 1 0 129 7368 6525 843.00
13-Sep-04 59 137 | 0 0 137 7505 6637.5 867.50
14-Sep-04 60 141 | 2 0 143 7648 8750 898.00
15-Sep-04 61 135 | 2 0 137 7785 6862.5 922.50
16-Sep-04 62 141 | 5 0 146 7931 6975 956.00
17-Sep-04 63 145 | 5 0 150 8081 7087.5 993.50
18-Sep-04 64 146 | 4 0 150 8231 7200 1,031.00
19-Sep-04 65 133 | 7 0 140 8371 7312.5 1,058.50
20-Sep-04 66 148 | 1 0 149 8520 7425 1,095.00
21-Sep-04 67 149 | 1 0 150 8670 7537.5 1,132.50
22-Sep-04 68 147 | 1 0 148 8818 7650 1,168.00
23-Sep-04 69 141 | 2 0 143 8961 7762.5 1,198.50
24-Sep-04 70 133 | 7 0 140 9101 7875 1,226.00
25-Sep-04 71 135 | 9 0 144 9245 7987.5 1,257.50
26-Sep-04 72 128 | 2 0 130 9375 8100 1,275.00
27-Sep-04 73 138 4 0 142 8517 8212.5 1,304.50
28-Sep-04 74 137 | 2 0 139 9656 8325 1,331.00
29-Sep-04 75 143 | 3 0 146 9802 8437.5 1,364.50
30-Sep-04 76 146 | 3 0 149 9951 8550 1,401.00

PERIOD

RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD 3997 GOAL 3375 622.00
RMS SOLD YTD 9951 | YIORM 8550
OAU'S
OAU'S YTD s
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 118.43%
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR T0 DATE 116.39%
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD ANDIOR BEHIND OF GOAL VD 1,401.00
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0
TOTAL OF URN'S YT 0
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PAGE 2 “ACTUAL PROJECTED
) ) ] RMS | TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?

DATE DAY GRN'S| OAU'S |URN's NiGHTS | Rms | RMS GOAL # ROOMS

' [i-Aug-04 16 136 | 4 0 140 2097 | 1800 297.00

' |2-Aug 04 17 141 | 3 0 144 2241 1912.5 328.50

 [-Aug04 18 139 | 2 0 141 2382 2025 357.00
4-Aug 04 19 138 | 2 0 140 2522 2137.5 384.50
5-Aug-04 20 138 | 6 0 144 2666 2250 416.00
6-Aug-04 21 118 | 20 1 o 138 2804 2362.5 441.50
7-Aug-04 22 115 | 31 | o 146 2950 2475 475.00
8-Aug-04 23 111 | 7 0 118 3068 2587.5 480.50
9-Aug-04 24 120 | 6 0 126 3194 2700 494.00
10-Aug-04 25 122 | 5 0 127 3321 2812.5 508.50
11-Aug-04 26 127 | 8 0 135 3456 2925 531.00
12-Aug-04 27 139 |0 0 139 3595 3037.5 557.50
13-Aug04 28 105 | 18 | o 123 3718 3150 568.00
14-Aug04 29 98 | 34 | o 132 3850 3262.5 587.50
15-Aug 04 — 30 110 ] 9 0 119 3969 3375 594.00
16-Aug-04 31 121 | 2 0 123 4092 3487.5 604.50
17-Aug-04 32 124 | 0 0 124 4216 3600 616.00
18-Aug 04 33 124 | 0 0 124 4340 3712.5 627.50
19-Aug-04 34 116 |0 0 116 4456 3825 631.00
20-Aug04 35 93 1 10 | o 103 4559 3937.5 621,50
21-Aug-04 36 92 | 17 | o 109 4668 4050 618.00
22-Aug-04 37 132 | 1 0 133 4801 4162.5 638.50
23-Aug-04 38 138 | 3 0 141 4942 4275 667.00
24-Aug-04 39 147 | 3 0 150 5092 4387.5 704.50
25-Aug-04 40 146 | 2 0 148 5240 4500 740.00
26-Aug-04 41 118 | 3 0 121 5361 4612.5 748.50
27-Aug 04 42 125 | 11 1 o 136 5497 4725 772.00
28-Aug-04 43 122 1 16 ] o 138 5635 4837.5 797.50
29-Aug-04 44 9% | 2 0 97 5732 4950 782.00
30-Aug-04 45 111 | 2 0 113 5845 5062.5 782.50
31-Aug-04 46 17 ] 2 | o | ios 5954 5175 779.00

= e PERIOD

RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD - 3997 | 3487.5 509.50
RMS SOLD YTD - sess o 5175
OAU'S - T 229 - = e
OAU'S YD ~ e o .
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERTOE 114.61% |
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR 7O DATE 1505% | = ..
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 77900 .- -
FOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIGD 0 .
'OTAL OF URN'S YT 0 L .
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PAGE 1 ACTUAL _PROJECTED ]
. : .s] RMS T TOTAL MET GOAL YTD?
DATE DAY GRN'S{oAU'surn's| | S RmMs | RMS GOAL # RoOMS 11}
17-Jul-04 1 80 1 33 "0 | 11 113 1125 0.50
18-Jul-04 2 Wl 111 o | 42 235 225 10.00
19-Jul-04 3 4] 9 10 | 123 358 3375 20.50
20-Jul-04 4 112 ] 9 10 | 121 479 450 29.00
21-Jul-04 5 12 1 91 o0 | 133 612 562.5 49.50
22-Jul-04 6 13 ] 10 1o | 423 735 675 60,00
23-Jul-04 7 95 | 18 T 0 | 113 848 787.5 60.50
24-Jul-04 8 1011 23 10 I 124 972 300 72.00
25-Jul-04 9 1401 5 T 0 1 15 | i 10125 104.50
26-Jul-04 10 148 1 2 1o | 150 1267 1125 142,00
27-Jul-04 11 149 ] 0 "0 1149 1 7416 12375 178.50
28-Jul-04 12 147 ] 1 170 1 a8 1564 1350 214.00
29-Jul-04 13 1451 2 10 | a7 1711 14625 248.50
30-Jul04 14 161 135 "0 | 119 1830 1575 255.00
31-Jul-04 15 104 | 23 | 0 | 127 | 957 1687.5 269.50
RMS SOLD THIS PERIOD = 1057 | 1957 1687.5 269.50
RMS SOLD YTD - REENRN 1687.5 ‘
OAUS V7D -mcw.. ... .
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET THIS PERIOD 115.97% . = -
PERCENTAGE OF GOAL MET YEAR TO DATE 115.97% .
NUMBER OF ROOMS AHEAD AND/OR BEHIND OF GOAL YTD 269.50
TOTAL OF URN'S THIS PERIOD 0
TOTAL OF URN'S YTD 0
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Seaman to Admiral - 21 o
(STA-21) 4“.’:- ,

MISSION - To prepare selected Sailors aftfy?  SOURCE OF THE FORCE
Marines academically and professionally for =
success in NROTC
Broadened Opportunity for Officer Selection
and Training (BOOST)

~ 3.6,9 month

- Math, Scicuce, English

- Civilian professors w/ Academic Dean
» Naval Science Institute

- Intro to Naval Science, Sca Power & Maritime
Affairs, Naval Engincering. Weapons Engincering,
and Navigation L and 11

- Military staff

¢

Officer Indoctrination
School (OIS)

» MISSION: To prepare newly o/ SOURCE OF THE FORCE

commissioned officers of the OIS Graduates by Designator for
Naval Medical Department, Judge Fyos

Advocate General Corps, and Deatal

Nuclear Power Instructors as %

Naval leaders supporting the Fleet Nurse

and Fleet Marine Force.

890 projected annual input for upseusums

FY05-09 3%
Class Size: Officers (150 max) ';',S,f
9 classes per year Nuke JAG

4% 3%

30% prior enlisted

FMISSION - To prepare Navy
Chaplains for institutional
ministry and professional
leadership throughout and
beyond the Sea Services.

» Courses

~ Basic Course
- Advanced
- Professional Development
Training Course/Workshop
- CCPO
» Military and Civilian Staff’
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7I9§rbor Island
CONFERENCE CENTER

Included in rental fee:

Audio/Visual Equipment

¢ Computers for presentations such as Power Point & Excel Administrative Resource Office
(Windows XP) ¢ Fax, Copier, Shredder

¢ Document camera ¢ Admin desk/work station with telephone, computer &

¢ Electronic print board laser printer

¢  Flip chart easel with markers ¢ Computer room with 4 computer stations, each with

¢ Internet access via dial-up modem modem & printer capabilities

